Name
PV 1322
PV 1296
PV 713
PV 226
PV 1085
PV 507
PV 837
HV 196 W
PD 980
PD 977
PD 978
PD 979
PV 1324
PV 1326
PV 1323
PV 1329
PV 1326
PD 616
PV 1336
PV 1335
PV 1351
PV 1352
HV 070
PV 1338
PD 517
PV 1339
PV 1074
PV 1330
PV 1340
PV 1342
HD 255
PV 1056

Type of Applicatiol Decision
Private Hire Vehicl¢ Granted
Private Hire Vehicl¢ Granted
Private Hire Vehicl¢ Granted
Private Hire Vehicl¢ Granted
Private Hire Vehicl¢ Granted
Private Hire Vehicl¢ Granted
Private Hire Vehicl¢ Granted
Hackney Carraige \ Granted
Private Hire Driver Granted
Private Hire Driver Granted
Private Hire Driver Granted
Private Hire Driver Granted
Private Hire Vehicl¢ Granted
Private Hire Vehicl¢ Granted
Private Hire Vehicl¢ Granted
Private Hire Vehicl¢ Granted
Private Hire Vehicl¢ Granted
Private Hire Driver Granted
Private Hire Vehicl¢ Granted
Private Hire Vehiclt Granted
Private Hire Vehicl¢ Granted
Private Hire Vehiclt Granted
Hackney Carraige \ Granted
Private Hire Vehiclt Granted
Private Hire Driver Granted
Private Hire Vehicl¢ Granted
Private Hire Vehicl¢ Granted
Private Hire Vehicl¢ Granted
Private Hire Vehicl¢ Granted
Private Hire Vehicl¢ Granted
Hackney Carraige [ Granted
Private Hire Vehicl¢ Granted

Decision Date Reason for Decision

07.04.2025
07.04.2025
07.04.2025
07.04.2025
08.04.2025
08.04.2025
08.04.2025
08.04.2025
08.04.2025
08.04.2025
08.04.2025
08.04.2025
08.04.2025
09.04.2025
09.04.2025
09.04.2025
09.04.2025
09.04.2025
09.04.2025
09.04.2025
09.04.2025
09.04.2025
10.04.2025
10.04.2025
10.04.2025
10.04.2025
10.04.2025
10.04.2025
10.04.2025
10.04.2025
10.04.2025
10.04.2025

Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed

Other Options Considered
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal



PV 321
PV 1341
PV 1094
CD 512
PD 660
PD 513
PV 1350

Private Hire Vehicl¢ Granted
Private Hire Vehicl¢ Granted
Private Hire Vehicl¢ Granted
Combined Driver Li Granted
Private Hire Driver Granted
Private Hire Driver Granted
Private Hire Vehicl¢ Granted

10.04.2025
10.04.2025
11.04.2025
11.04.2025
11.04.2025
11.04.2025
11.04.2025

Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed

Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal



