Name	Type of Application Decision	Decision Date	Reason for Decision	Other Options Considered
PV 1322	Private Hire Vehicle Granted		Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1296	Private Hire Vehicle Granted	07.04.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 713	Private Hire Vehicle Granted	07.04.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 226	Private Hire Vehicle Granted		Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1085	Private Hire Vehicle Granted	08.04.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 507	Private Hire Vehicle Granted	08.04.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 837	Private Hire Vehicle Granted	08.04.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
HV 196 W	Hackney Carraige V Granted	08.04.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 980	Private Hire Driver Granted	08.04.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 977	Private Hire Driver Granted	08.04.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 978	Private Hire Driver Granted	08.04.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 979	Private Hire Driver Granted	08.04.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1324	Private Hire Vehicle Granted	08.04.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1326	Private Hire Vehicle Granted	09.04.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1323	Private Hire Vehicle Granted	09.04.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1329	Private Hire Vehicle Granted	09.04.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1326	Private Hire Vehicle Granted	09.04.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 616	Private Hire Driver Granted	09.04.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1336	Private Hire Vehicle Granted	09.04.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1335	Private Hire Vehicle Granted	09.04.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1351	Private Hire Vehicl Granted	09.04.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1352	Private Hire Vehicl Granted	09.04.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
HV 070	Hackney Carraige ∨Granted	10.04.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1338	Private Hire Vehicl Granted	10.04.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 517	Private Hire Driver Granted	10.04.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1339	Private Hire Vehicl Granted	10.04.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1074	Private Hire Vehicl Granted	10.04.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1330	Private Hire Vehicl Granted	10.04.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1340	Private Hire Vehicl Granted	10.04.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1342	Private Hire Vehicle Granted	10.04.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
HD 255	Hackney Carraige E Granted	10.04.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1056	Private Hire Vehicle Granted	10.04.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal

PV 321	Private Hire Vehicl Granted	10.04.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1341	Private Hire Vehicle Granted	10.04.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1094	Private Hire Vehicle Granted	11.04.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
CD 512	Combined Driver Li Granted	11.04.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 660	Private Hire Driver Granted	11.04.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 513	Private Hire Driver Granted	11.04.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1350	Private Hire Vehicle Granted	11.04.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal